(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	A SALE SIGNI LIBRA (SILE SILE SILE SILE SILE SILE SILE SILE
Tab a string a 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	
Tab settings   To the Honorable Commissioner of Palent Page Pragements	641890 rease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Horiotable commissioner of the Harmanian.	location in a distance of given a coopy in a coopy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  James A. Lilly, Jr.  IAN 0.5 2004	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James A. Lilly, Jr. JAN 0 5 2004	Name: Stockhausen, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
2. Notice of conscious	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2401 Doyle Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27406
☐ Other	
Execution Date: December 13, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/602,264	
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Smith Moore LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Name: Smith Moore LLP  Internal Address: Philip P. McCann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> ⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: Philip P. McCann	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Philip P. McCann P.O. Box 21927 Greensboro, North Carolina 27420	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: Philip P. McCann P.O. Box 21927 Greensboro, North Carolina 27420 Street Address: 300 N. Greene Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Philip P. McCann P.O. Box 21927 Greensboro, North Carolina 27420	
Internal Address: Philip P. McCann P.O. Box 21927 Greensboro, North Carolina 27420 Street Address: 300 N. Greene Street Suite 1400 City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401	
Internal Address: Philip P. McCann P.O. Box 21927 Greensboro, North Carolina 27420 Street Address: 300 N. Greene Street Suite 1400 City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401	
Internal Address: Philip P. McCann P.O. Box 21927 Greensboro, North Carolina 27420 Street Address: 300 N. Greene Street Suite 1400 City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401	
Internal Address: Philip P. McCann P.O. Box 21927 Greensboro, North Carolina 27420 Street Address: 300 N. Greene Street Suite 1400 City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401  DO NOT USE	
Internal Address: Philip P. McCann P.O. Box 21927 Greensboro, North Carolina 27420 Street Address: 300 N. Greene Street Suite 1400 City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing from is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
Internal Address: Philip P. McCann P.O. Box 21927  Greensboro, North Carolina 27420  Street Address: 300 N. Greene Street Suite 1400  City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing from is a true copy of the original document. Malinda Spencer, Paralegal	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
Internal Address: Philip P. McCann P.O. Box 21927  Greensboro, North Carolina 27420  Street Address: 300 N. Greene Street Suite 1400  City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing from is a true copy of the original document. Malinda Spencer, Paralegal Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  Patien is true and correct and any attached copy  1/6/2004  Date  Date
Internal Address: Philip P. McCann P.O. Box 21927  Greensboro, North Carolina 27420  Street Address: 300 N. Greene Street Suite 1400  City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing from is a true copy of the original document. Malinda Spencer, Paralegal Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded with	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  Patien is true and correct and any attached copy  1/6/2004  Signature  Date  Over sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Internal Address: Philip P. McCann P.O. Box 21927 Greensboro, North Carolina 27420 Street Address: 300 N. Greene Street Suite 1400 City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing from is a true copy of the original document. Malinda Spencer, Paralegal Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  1/6/2004  Signature  Date  Over sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  required cover sheet information to: addemarks, Box Assignments  D.C. 20231
Internal Address: Philip P. McCann P.O. Box 21927  Greensboro, North Carolina 27420  Street Address: 300 N. Greene Street Suite 1400  City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing from is a true copy of the original document. Malinda Spencer, Paralegal Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Total Patents & Total Research Pate	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  1/6/2004  Signature  Over sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  required cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

**REEL: 014855 FRAME: 0589** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, JAMES A. LILLY, JR., residing respectively at Bethpage, Tennessee, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## METHOD AND APPARATUS USING SUPER ABSORBENT POLYMERS FOR DEHYDRATION OF OIL

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on 24 June 2003; Application Serial No.: 10/602,264;

WHEREAS, Stockhausen, Inc., a North Carolina corporation doing business at Greensboro, North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

In the presence of:

itness Japaes A. Lilly,

DATE: 12-13-03

PATENT RECORDED: 01/05/2004 REEL: 014855 FRAME: 0590